that have been carried out for the book year ended on 31 December 2015, as long as 

the action are reflected in the annual report and financial statements of the 

Company. 

2. Approve the Current Year Net Profit for the financial year ended 31 December 2015 

amounted Rp.639,671,947,466,- (six hundred thirty nine billion six hundred seventy one 

million nine hundred forty seven thousand and four hundred sixty six Rupiah) as 

follows: 

a. Determine a provision for the reserve fund of the Company in accordance with 

Article 70 paragraph (1) of the Company Law amounting to Rp.100,000,000,- (one 

hundred million Rupiah); 

b. Declare dividends amounting Rp.127,791,274,128,- (one hundred twenty seven 

billion seven hundred ninety one million two hundred seventy four thousand and 

one hundred twenty eight Rupiah), which will be distributed to shareholders in the 

form of cash dividends amounting Rp.42,- per share, whose names appear on the 

Register of Shareholders of the Company on 27 April 2016 at 16.00 WIB (“Recording 

Date”), with due regard to the regulations of the Indonesian Stock Exchange on

[...]

- Ex Cash Dividend at the Spot Market on 28 April 2016. 

Payment of cash dividends to the shareholders who are entitled to be held at the 

latest on 19 May 2016. 

c. Declare the remainder of the current year’s net profit for the financial year ended  

31 December 2015 amounting to Rp.511,780,673,338,- (five hundred eleven billion 

seven hundred eighty million six hundred seventy three thousand and three hundred 

thirty eight Rupiah) be recorded as profit to be retained by the Company or retained 

earnings; 

d. Delegate the authority to the Company’s Board of Directors to undertake all actions 

required in connection with the dividend distribution in accordance with the

[...]

members of the Board of Directors and the Board of Commissioner of the Company. 

5. a. Approve the Company’s plan to conduct shares buyback of the Company’s shares 

amounting to as many as up to 10% (ten percent) of the issued and paid-up capital of 

the Company or a maximum of 304,264,938 (three hundred four million two 

hundred sixty four thousand and nine hundred thirty eight) shares, including such 

other actions that may be required in connection with the share buyback. 

b. Approve to give authority and proxy to the Company’s Board of Directors and/or 

Board of Commissioners to perform all actions necessary in connection with the